

S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024
CNR WBSP04-000107-2024
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.2 dated 24-04-2024

P.O is on leave today. Ld Additional District & Sessions Judge, 18th Court, Alipore is in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of nine accused persons on bail, six accused persons are present today. Rest three accused persons are absent by petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld P.P in-charge has not yet been appointed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 06-07-2024 for appearance and appointment of Ld P.P in-charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd/

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
18th court , Alipore **(in-charge)**
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.