

**S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024**  
**CNR WBSP04-000107-2024**  
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.4 dated 23-08-2024

Today is fixed for appointment of P.P in-charge.

Out of 9 accused persons on court bail, eight are present by filing hazira. One accused namely Iman Sardar is absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 CR.P.C. is filed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

P.P appointment has not yet been done.

Issue reminder to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for appointing P.P in-charge for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for information and necessary action.

To 12-11-2024 for appointment of P.P in-charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.