

S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024
CNR WBSP04-000107-2024
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.5 dated 12-11-2024

Today is fixed for appointment of P.P in-charge.

Out of 9 accused persons on court bail, seven are present by filing hazira. Two accused persons namely Iman Sardar and Sawkat Purkait are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 CR.P.C. is filed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld P.P in-charge Ram Prosad Bose has filed his appointment today. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. ADJ, 5th Fast Track Court, Alipore in charge of this court. The case is adjourned today.

To 27-01-2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
5th F.T.C , Alipore (in-charge)
F.T.C.-8th, Alipore.