

S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024
CNR WBSP04-000107-2024
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.6 dated 27-01-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of 9 accused persons on court bail, only five accused persons are present by filing hazira. Three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 CR.P.C. is filed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld advocate for the accused persons today filed a petition and intimated this court that one accused namely Arfat Ali Purakait has died.

Considered.

Accordingly call for death report from Canning P.S. in respect of accused Arfat Purakait.

To 19-03-2025 for appearance and receipt of death report.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.