

**S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024**  
**CNR WBSP04-000107-2024**  
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.8 dated 25-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and receipt of death report in respect of accused Arjed Purkait.

Out of 9 accused persons on court bail, five are present by filing hazira. A fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of these five accused persons. Vakalatnama is found fit and accepted.

Three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.p.C. has been filed. It is considered and allowed.

One accused is absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused positively on the next date.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the defacto complainant.

No report is received from Canning P.S. in respect of the death of accused Arjed Purkait.

It is brought to the notice of this court that the address of this accused presently falls under jurisdiction of Jibantala P.S. So, the death report is required to be called from Jibantala P.S.

Considered.

Bench Clerk is accordingly directed to call for death report afresh in respect of accused Arjed Purkait from **Jibantala P.S.**

To 20-06-2025 for appearance and receipt of death report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to **O.C. Jibantala P.S.** for compliance.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Sd/  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.