

S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.9 dated 20-06-2025

Today is fixed for death report in respect of accused Arjed Purkait and appearance of the rest 08 accused.

The death report has been received.

Perused the same.

The instant case stands filed forever against the accused Arjed Purkait.

Out of the remaining 08 accused persons 05 are present with their Ld advocate while rest 03 are absent and has prayed for time to appear.

Ld P.P in-charge is not present.

Ld advocate for the defacto complainant is also present.

The prayer for time stands allowed.

To 12-08-2025 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.