

**S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.13 dated 16-01-2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A as regards the accused Arfat Purkait S/O Late Harez Purkait and appearance of the rest 07 accused.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

The W/A has not been executed and no NER has been received.

Issue a reminder to the concerned PS.

All the rest 07 accused are absent and has prayed for time to appear.

The prayer stands allowed.

To 13-03-2026 for E/R of W/A as regards the accused Arfat Purkait and appearance of the rest 07 accused.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.