

**S.C.42(02)2024 CIS 33 of 2024**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000107-2024**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.14 dated 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A as regard to the accused Arfat Purkait and appearance of the rest seven accused.

It appears from the record that the case was committed to the Ld. Sessions in respect of the accused persons namely, 1) Sawkat Purkayet S/o Wazed, 2) Rajav Ali Purkayet, 3) Nazrul Purkayet, 4) Arfat Purkayet, 5) Meojam Gayen, 6) Mojamel Sardar, 7) Imran Sardar, 8) Sawkat Purkayet S/o Daud and 9) Aina Ali Purkayet.

Out of the said accused persons four accused persons namely, 1) Rajav Ali Purkayet, 2) Nazrul Purkayet, 3) Meojam Gayen and 4) Mojamel Sardar are present by filing hazira. Three accused persons namely, 1) Sawkat Purkayet S/o Wazed, 2) Sawkat Purkayet S/o Daud and 3) Aina Ali Purkayet.

It transpires from the record that death report was called for in respect of Arfat Purakayet vide Order No.6 dated 27-01-2025 but due to inadvertent mistake one report has been received in respect of one Arjed Purkayet and not Arfat Purkayet vide report dated 20-06-2025.

In view of the same let a fresh report be called for from Jibantala P.S. in view of Order No.8 dated 25-04-2025 regarding death of Arfat Purkayet in connection with Canning P.S. Case No.24/1982 u/sec 148/149/325/304 of IPC corresponding to BGR 5016 of 1982. The accused persons namely, Imran Sardar is found absent without step.

Issue W/A against the accused Imran Sardar accordingly.

Recall W/A in respect of the accused Arfat Purkayet in view of the submission made by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused as reflected from Order No.6 dated 27-01-2025.

Inform the concerned accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Canning P.S. for information and doing the needful.

To 08-05-2026 for appearance of seven accused persons and E/R of W/A against the accused Imran Sardar and the death report of the accused namely, Arfat Purkayet.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.